

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1941, Page 3, Section 572.010, Line 5, by  
2 inserting immediately after the word "contest," the phrase "including fantasy contests as defined in  
3 this section."; and

4  
5 Further amend said bill and section, Page 4, Lines 14-15, by deleting all of said lines and inserting  
6 in lieu thereof the phrase "to 313.840 does not constitute advancing gambling activity;"; and

7  
8 Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 36, by inserting immediately after the word  
9 "outcome." the phrase "Gambling shall include participation in a fantasy contest as defined in this  
10 section."; and

11  
12 Further amend said bill, page and section, Lines 43-44, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in  
13 lieu thereof the phrase "games which are covered by sections 313.800 to 313.840;"; and

14  
15 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 572.010, Line 5, by inserting immediately after the word  
16 "contest," the phrase "including fantasy contests as defined in this section."; and

17  
18 Further amend said bill, page and section, Lines 14-15, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in  
19 lieu thereof the phrase "does not constitute advancing gambling activity;"; and

20  
21 Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 36, by inserting immediately after the word  
22 "outcome." the phrase "Gambling shall include participation in a fantasy contest as defined in this  
23 section."; and

24  
25 Further amend said bill and section, Page 7, Lines 43-44, by deleting all of said lines and inserting  
26 in lieu thereof the phrase "by sections 313.800 to 313.840;"; and

27  
28 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
29 accordingly.

30  
Standing Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Select Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_